REMINDERS
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN Products
■ Product Information in this Catalog
Product information in this catalog is as of March 2023. All of the contents speci�ed herein and production status of the products
listed in this catalog are subject to change without notice due to technical improvement of our products, etc. Therefore, please
check for the latest information carefully before practical application or use of our products.
Please note that TAIYO YUDEN shall not be in any way responsible for any damages and defects in products or equipment

W
L
a
b bH
A AB
C
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
 for General Electronic Equipment
■PART NUMBER
●10145 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LSRNJ10145GL1R0NNY NS 10145T 1R0NNA RoHS 1.0 ±30％ 0.0049 12.54 8.90 100
LSRNJ10145GL1R5NNY NS 10145T 1R5NNA RoHS 1.5 ±30％ 0.0060 10.34 7.99 100
LSRNJ10145GL2R2NNY NS 10145T 2R2NNA RoHS 2.2 ±30％ 0.0085 8.91 6.64 100
LSRNJ10145GL3R3NNY NS 10145T 3R3NNA RoHS 3.3 ±30％ 0.0100 7.33 6.10 100
LSRNJ10145GL4R7NNY NS 10145T 4R7NNA RoHS 4.7 ±30％ 0.0144 6.69 5.03 100
LSRNJ10145GL5R6NNY NS 10145T 5R6NNA RoHS 5.6 ±30％ 0.0181 5.85 4.45 100
LSRNJ10145GL6R8NNY NS 10145T 6R8NNA RoHS 6.8 ±30％ 0.0200 5.05 4.22 100
LSRNJ10145GL100MNY NS 10145T 100MNA RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.0248 4.22 3.77 100
LSRNJ10145GL150MNY NS 10145T 150MNA RoHS 15 ±20％ 0.0381 3.44 3.00 100
LSRNJ10145GL220MNY NS 10145T 220MNA RoHS 22 ±20％ 0.0520 2.87 2.55 100
LSRNJ10145GL330MNY NS 10145T 330MNA RoHS 33 ±20％ 0.0815 2.36 2.01 100
LSRNJ10145GL470MNY NS 10145T 470MNA RoHS 47 ±20％ 0.100 1.85 1.80 100
LSRNJ10145GL680MNY NS 10145T 680MNA RoHS 68 ±20％ 0.150 1.66 1.45 100
LSRNJ10145GL101MNY NS 10145T 101MNA RoHS 100 ±20％ 0.200 1.29 1.25 100
LSRNJ10145GL151MNY NS 10145T 151MNA RoHS 150 ±20％ 0.341 1.11 0.94 100
LSRNJ10145GL221MNY NS 10145T 221MNA RoHS 220 ±20％ 0.485 0.91 0.78 100
LSRNJ10145GL331MNY NS 10145T 331MNA RoHS 330 ±20％ 0.700 0.71 0.64 100
LSRNJ10145GL471MNY NS 10145T 471MNA RoHS 470 ±20％ 1.030 0.61 0.52 100
LSRNJ10145GL681MNY NS 10145T 681MNA RoHS 680 ±20％ 1.57 0.50 0.42 100
LSRNJ10145GL102MNY NS 10145T 102MNA RoHS 1000 ±20％ 2.58 0.41 0.32 100
LSRNJ10145GL152MNY NS 10145T 152MNA RoHS 1500 ±20％ 3.70 0.36 0.27 100
●10155 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LSRNJ10155GL1R5NNY NS 10155T 1R5NNA RoHS 1.5 ±30％ 0.0060 11.90 8.39 100
LSRNJ10155GL2R2NNY NS 10155T 2R2NNA RoHS 2.2 ±30％ 0.0072 10.00 7.61 100
LSRNJ10155GL3R3NNY NS 10155T 3R3NNA RoHS 3.3 ±30％ 0.0097 8.50 6.49 100
LSRNJ10155GL4R7NNY NS 10155T 4R7NNA RoHS 4.7 ±30％ 0.0112 7.40 6.01 100
LSRNJ10155GL6R8NNY NS 10155T 6R8NNA RoHS 6.8 ±30％ 0.0159 6.00 4.98 100
LSRNJ10155GL100MNY NS 10155T 100MNA RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.0200 4.49 4.40 100
LSRNJ10155GL150MNY NS 10155T 150MNA RoHS 15 ±20％ 0.0284 4.03 3.65 100
LSRNJ10155GL220MNY NS 10155T 220MNA RoHS 22 ±20％ 0.0380 3.37 3.12 100
●10165 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LSRNJ10165GL1R5NNY NS 10165T 1R5NNA RoHS 1.5 ±30％ 0.0062 13.60 8.04 100
LSRNJ10165GL2R2NNY NS 10165T 2R2NNA RoHS 2.2 ±30％ 0.0074 10.80 7.32 100
LSRNJ10165GL3R3NNY NS 10165T 3R3NNA RoHS 3.3 ±30％ 0.0086 9.30 6.76 100
LSRNJ10165GL4R7NNY NS 10165T 4R7NNA RoHS 4.7 ±30％ 0.0112 7.70 5.88 100
LSRNJ10165GL6R8NNY NS 10165T 6R8NNA RoHS 6.8 ±30％ 0.0140 6.00 5.22 100
LSRNJ10165GL100MNY NS 10165T 100MNA RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.0174 5.20 4.66 100
LSRNJ10165GL150MNY NS 10165T 150MNA RoHS 15 ±20％ 0.0250 4.50 3.84 100
LSRNJ10165GL220MNY NS 10165T 220MNA RoHS 22 ±20％ 0.0313 3.60 3.41 100
●12555 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LSRNJ12555GL6R0NMY NS 12555T 6R0NN RoHS 6.0 ±30％ 0.0140 5.01 5.60 100
LSRNJ12555GL100MMY NS 12555T 100MN RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.0175 4.73 5.04 100
LSRNJ12555GL150MMY NS 12555T 150MN RoHS 15 ±20％ 0.0233 3.89 4.18 100
LSRNJ12555GL220MMY NS 12555T 220MN RoHS 22 ±20％ 0.0297 3.20 3.81 100
LSRNJ12555GL330MMY NS 12555T 330MN RoHS 33 ±20％ 0.0415 2.64 3.16 100
LSRNJ12555GL470MMY NS 12555T 470MN RoHS 47 ±20％ 0.0551 2.23 2.70 100
LSRNJ12555GL680MMY NS 12555T 680MN RoHS 68 ±20％ 0.0797 1.81 2.14 100
LSRNJ12555GL101MMY NS 12555T 101MN RoHS 100 ±20％ 0.117 1.53 1.86 100
LSRNJ12555GL151MMY NS 12555T 151MN RoHS 150 ±20％ 0.176 1.22 1.43 100
LSRNJ12555GL221MMY NS 12555T 221MN RoHS 220 ±20％ 0.270 1.00 1.18 100
LSRNJ12555GL331MMY NS 12555T 331MN RoHS 330 ±20％ 0.410 0.82 0.96 100
LSRNJ12555GL471MMY NS 12555T 471MN RoHS 470 ±20％ 0.520 0.68 0.80 100
LSRNJ12555GL681MMY NS 12555T 681MN RoHS 680 ±20％ 0.760 0.60 0.72 100
LSRNJ12555GL102MMY NS 12555T 102MN RoHS 1000 ±20％ 1.12 0.47 0.59 100
LSRNJ12555GL152MMY NS 12555T 152MN RoHS 1500 ±20％ 1.73 0.40 0.44 100
 ※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and temperature rise current value.
Rated current　※）　［A］

Inductance tolerance
New part number
New part number
New part number
New part number
i_smd_NS_S_e-E10R01
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
 for General Electronic Equipment
■PART NUMBER
●12565 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LSRNJ12565GL2R0NMY NS 12565T 2R0NN RoHS 2.0 ±30％ 0.0080 13.91 7.60 100
LSRNJ12565GL4R2NMY NS 12565T 4R2NN RoHS 4.2 ±30％ 0.0126 10.15 5.91 100
LSRNJ12565GL7R0NMY NS 12565T 7R0NN RoHS 7.0 ±30％ 0.0162 7.93 5.21 100
LSRNJ12565GL100MMY NS 12565T 100MN RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.0199 6.96 4.75 100
LSRNJ12565GL150MMY NS 12565T 150MN RoHS 15 ±20％ 0.0237 5.84 4.33 100
LSRNJ12565GL220MMY NS 12565T 220MN RoHS 22 ±20％ 0.0310 4.87 3.91 100
LSRNJ12565GL330MMY NS 12565T 330MN RoHS 33 ±20％ 0.0390 3.89 3.22 100
LSRNJ12565GL470MMY NS 12565T 470MN RoHS 47 ±20％ 0.0575 3.34 2.78 100
LSRNJ12565GL680MMY NS 12565T 680MN RoHS 68 ±20％ 0.0775 2.78 2.30 100
LSRNJ12565GL101MMY NS 12565T 101MN RoHS 100 ±20％ 0.123 2.23 1.81 100
LSRNJ12565GL151MMY NS 12565T 151MN RoHS 150 ±20％ 0.173 1.84 1.54 100
LSRNJ12565GL221MMY NS 12565T 221MN RoHS 220 ±20％ 0.273 1.39 1.18 100
●12575 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LSRNJ12575GL1R2NMY NS 12575T 1R2NN RoHS 1.2 ±30％ 0.0058 18.08 9.15 100
LSRNJ12575GL2R7NMY NS 12575T 2R7NN RoHS 2.7 ±30％ 0.0085 13.91 7.69 100
LSRNJ12575GL3R9NMY NS 12575T 3R9NN RoHS 3.9 ±30％ 0.0099 12.52 7.38 100
LSRNJ12575GL5R6NMY NS 12575T 5R6NN RoHS 5.6 ±30％ 0.0116 10.85 6.36 100
LSRNJ12575GL6R8NMY NS 12575T 6R8NN RoHS 6.8 ±30％ 0.0131 10.02 5.84 100
LSRNJ12575GL100MMY NS 12575T 100MN RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.0156 7.65 5.55 100
LSRNJ12575GL150MMY NS 12575T 150MN RoHS 15 ±20％ 0.0184 6.54 5.22 100
LSRNJ12575GL220MMY NS 12575T 220MN RoHS 22 ±20％ 0.0260 5.56 4.05 100
LSRNJ12575GL330MMY NS 12575T 330MN RoHS 33 ±20％ 0.0390 4.45 3.48 100
LSRNJ12575GL470MMY NS 12575T 470MN RoHS 47 ±20％ 0.0515 3.76 2.95 100
LSRNJ12575GL680MMY NS 12575T 680MN RoHS 68 ±20％ 0.0720 2.78 2.49 100
LSRNJ12575GL101MMY NS 12575T 101MN RoHS 100 ±20％ 0.110 2.64 2.01 100
LSRNJ12575GL151MMY NS 12575T 151MN RoHS 150 ±20％ 0.161 2.09 1.51 100
LSRNJ12575GL221MMY NS 12575T 221MN RoHS 220 ±20％ 0.245 1.81 1.35 100
 ※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and temperature rise current value.
DC Resistance